FREQUENCIES

APD marker Frequency Prolongation
Simulated Reference (R)

APD50 0.5 Hz 21.91% 22.68%
1 Hz 25.39% 26.33%
2 Hz 22.16% 15.15%

APD90 0.5 Hz 18.05% 33.19%
1 Hz 21.44% 22.73%
2 Hz 22.26% 17.25%

Upon comparison with independent experimental data (AD-
mid measurements at baseline), the new ORdmm-SK model
rendered APD80 values within the limits of experimental
measurements at all frequencies (Figure 3). Statistical analysis
based on tolerance intervals confirmed the match (see Supple-
mentary materials, section S.2.). For illustration, results with
the initial failing myocyte model (ORdmm) were also included
in the comparison.

In relation to the sensitivity analysis, the introduction of
variability in ionic currents other than ISK did not yield
observable EADs at any pacing frequency in case of active
SK channels. However, in subsequent simulations under ISK

block, EADs were found for reduced IKrin every cycle, and
for augmented INaL and ICaL in one out of every two cycles
(Table III). Figure 4 shows examples of EAD traces.

TABLE III
EAD DEVELOPMENT (DARK GREY) UNDER IONIC CURRENT VARIATIONS

AND ISK BLOCK (GSK = 0). VALUES INDICATE PERCENTAGE OF AP
WITH EADS.

IKr INaL ICaL

-10% 100%
-5% 100%
+5%
+10% 50% 50%

B. Updated model for failing endocardial cells
For the endocardial ORdmm-SK model, a range of suitable

GSK values spanning from 4.288 µS/µF to 8.654 µS/µF was
identified. The final GSK value was selected as the midpoint

This article has been accepted for publication in IEEE Journal of Biomedical and Health Informatics. This is the author's version which has not been fully edited and

content may change prior to final publication. Citation information: DOI 10.1109/JBHI.2024.3495027

This work is licensed under a Creative Commons Attribution-NonCommercial-NoDerivatives 4.0 License. For more information, see https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/4.0/